-T - R T 7 P I -

U T T T S O S
~F "t A W RN = DO

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(FY 2002 Burean of Indian Affairs Realty Program Budget Amendment #1)

RESOLUTION NO. 02-283
WHEREAS, the Legislative Council through Resolution No. 01-634 anthorized the Executive
Branch to expend funds for the Realty Program in the amouant of $43,797.00 +

$4,800.00 (Start-up Funds) + Est. IDC $8,455.88 = §57,052.88; and
WHEREAS, theExecutive Branchrequeststhe Legislative Counciltoamendthebudget approved
l by Resolution No. 91-634 to adjust the amount to add FY 2001 (carry over) of
$41,247.82 +5$48,597.00(DirectFY 2002 funds) + Est. IDC$11,560.80=$101,405.62;and

WHEREAS, the Realty Program in this adjustments is including additional line items:

712 - Gas, 0il, Coolants $1,470.00
771 - Repair and Maintenance Vehicle $ 961.40
774 - Computer Maintenance $3,000.00
810 - Professional Services $9,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Realty Program in this adjustment includes the correction of the Indirect Cost
percentage from 17.4% to 14.3%.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council amends
ResolutionNo. 91-634andapprovesthe adjustment of the budgetfor the Realty Office
from $57,052.88 to $101,405.62 by adding carry over funding from FY 2001.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Executive Branch is authorized to expend funds for the

program listed herein above in the amount indicated.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 08™ Day
of JULY, 2002 atameeting at which a quornm was present with a vote 0f2,417.5 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
=0-NOT VOTING; and[03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 {I) of
Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham
NationonJanuary18,1986;and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
{Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

/)
!

Ty Suly 1200 2,
_¥__ ay of \\ 20



http:5101,40S.62
http:5S7,052.88
http:59,000.00
http:53,000.00
http:51,470.00
http:548,597.00
http:541,247.82
http:5S7,OS2.88
http:58,45S.88
http:54,800.00
http:543,797.00

-~ IS B - W7 I O S B

Ng'—‘p-tpsu—n—«v-ap—tv—;—n-n
L O I B W e =D

SRER

Bob B BB W W W W W W W W NN N
OO RN R W=D

RESOLUTION NO. 02-283
(FY 2002 Burean of Indian Affairs Realty Program Badget Amendment #1)
Page 20f2

]‘u{lia{ma Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary

2/ dayo W7 20 O2
Said Resolution was submitted for approvaltothe office ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'0Odham
Nation on the ] L™ day of _ N0l y , 20 0T at 1% o'clock, f M.,

pursuantto the provisions of Section s ollArticle VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

@m@m )\ o ABQ
Rita A. Martinez, Leg{élaﬁve Chh’irwoman

'I/'OSIONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

[PLAPPROVED on the [52:3 day of ,20_ 22
[ ] DISAPPROVED at Z?Z‘ o'clock, /M.

g

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the fz% day of

G(}m,&/} 20 0L | at }}"40 o'clock, A M.
4 (%A%W’M —JWV

Julianna Saraficio, Act“xg Legislativ&ecretary




RESOLUTION NO. 02-283
ACTION: FY 2002 BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS REALTY PROGRAM BUDGET AMENDMENT #1

- MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO SECOND: COUNCILMAN ALBERT MANUEL, JR.
DATE: JULY 08, 2002
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X
3177 | ¢ )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X
(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X
248.1 (Juanita Homer)
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 - X
(Mary Audrey Juamn)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
230.7 ( )
2. ALEX J. RAMON 115.35 X
(Jerome Joaquin)
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X
188.3 ( )
2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15
(Michael Flores) X X
HICKIWAN {. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X
167.3 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 (Alex Antone)
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35
(Johnson Jose) X
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 80.35 X
160.7 (John W, Lawson, Sr.)
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. CRESCENCIO “TONY” ENCINAS 92.35 X X
184.7 | ¢ )
2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35
( ) X
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X
1445 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 X
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco))
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE** 208.05 X
416.1 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 X
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 | 2. RITA MARTINEZ 92.35 x
{Nicholas Jose)
TOTAL 2,417.5 | 2,417.5 -0- -0- [03]

**PASSED VOTES




